

# INDIA NON JUDICIAL Chandigarh Administration

#### e-Stamp

#### Certificate No.

Certificate Issued Date

Certificate Issued By

Account Reference

Unique Doc. Reference

Purchased by

Description of Document

Property Description

Consideration Price (Rs.)

First Party

Second Party

Stamp Duty Paid By

Stamp Duty Amount(Rs.)

IN-CH31793989515536T

: 03-Dec-2021 09:45 AM

: chruchii

IMPACC (GV)/ chimpsp07/ E-SAMPARK SEC-35/ CH-CH

SUBIN-CHCHIMPSP0763341182220999T

NAVEEN

: Article 4 Affidavit

Not Applicable

. 0

(Zero)

: JANNAT JAHAN UL HAQ NAINA

Not Applicable

: JANNAT JAHAN UL HAQ NAINA

20

(Twenty only)





.Please write or type below this line...

#### FORM A

Affidavit to be furnished by the candidate before the Returning officer for election to the Zila Parishad /Panchayat Samiti/Gram Panchayats in the Union Territory of Chandigarh from Ward No.4, MC, Chandigarh.

KC 0012893022

#### Statutory Alert:

- 1 The authenticity of this Stamp certificate should be verified at "www.shcriestamp.com"or using e-Stamp monie App or Stock mulding the authenticity of this Stamp certificate and as available on the Website / Mobile App renders it invalid.
- 2 The onus of checking the legitimacy is on the users of the certificate
- In case of any discrepancy please inform the Competent Authority

- I, Jannat Jahan UI Haq Naina wife of Sh.Haffiz Anwar UI Haq, aged about 41 years, resident of House No.2141, Sector 35-C, Chandigarh candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm/ state on oath as under:
- 1.I am not accused of any offence(s) punishable with imprisonment for two years or more in a pending case(s) in which charge(s) has/have been framed by the court(s) of competent jurisdiction.

If the deponent is accused of any such offence(s) he shall furnish the following information:-

- (i)Case/First Information Report No./Nos. Not applicable.
- (ii)Police Station(s) NA District(s) NA State (s) Not applicable.
- (iii)Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and short description of the offence(s) for which the candidate has been charged Not applicable.
- (iv)Court(s) which framed the charge(s) Not applicable.
- (v)Date(s) on which the charge(s) was/were framed Not applicable.
- (vi)Whether all or any of the proceeding(s) have been stayed by any court(s) of competent jurisdiction Not applicable.
- 2.I have been/have not been convicted of an offence(s) (other than any offence(s) referred to in sub-section (1) or sub-section (2) or covered in sub-section (3) of Section 8 of the Representation of the People Act, 1951 (43 of 1951) and sentenced imprisonment for one year or more.

If the deponent is convicted and punished as aforesaid, he shall furnish the following information:

- (i)Case/First Information Report No./Nos. Not applicable.
- (ii)Court(s) which punished Not applicable.
- (iii)Police Station(s) Not applicable. District(s) Not applicable. State (s) Not applicable.
- (iv)Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and short description of the offence(s) for which the candidate has been charged Not applicable.

10°00

(v)Date(s) on which the sentence(s) was/were pronounced - Not applicable.

(vi)Whether the sentence(s) has/have been stayed by any court(s) of competent jurisdiction - Not applicable.

PLACE: CHANDIGARH

DATED:

10 STUEC 2021

DEPONENT

VERIFICATION

I, the above named deponent, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of the affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed therein.

Verified at Chandigarh this \_\_\_ day of Dec., 2021.

O S UEC 2J2]
Signa

Signature of deponent

0 3 DEC 2021

g he / she has signed in my presence Signature Signature

The Contents of this Affidavil. Document has been explained to the deposition assaultan me/She has admitted the same to be correct

1014 No 95 Date 3/12

Chandigarh (U1) Recri. No. 11999

4-tested as Mentified

NOTARY CONTRACT



## INDIA NON JUDICIAL **Chandigarh Administration**

#### e-Stamp

Certificate No.

Certificate Issued Date

Certificate Issued By

Account Reference .

Unique Doc. Reference

Purchased by

Description of Document

Property Description

Consideration Price (Rs.)

First Party

Second Party

Stamp Duty Paid By

Stamp Duty Amount(Rs.)

IN-CH31793553285811T

03-Dec-2021 09:44 AM

chruchii

IMPACC (GV)/ chimpsp07/ E-SAMPARK SEC-35/ CH-CH

SUBIN-CHCHIMPSP0763341140600260T

NAVEEN

Article 4 Affidavit

Not Applicable

(Zero)

JANNAT JAHAN UL HAQ NAINA

Not Applicable

JANNAT JAHAN UL HAQ NAINA

(Twenty only)





..Please write or type below this line....

#### FORM B

FIDAVIT TO BE FURNISHED BY THE CANDIDATE ALONGWITH NOMINATION PAPER BEFORE THE RETURNING OFFICER.

For Election to the Municipal Corporation of Chandigarh.

KC 0012893023

- 1. The authenticity of this Stamp certificate should be verified at 'www.shoilestamp.com' or using e-Stamp Mobile App of Stock Holding. Any discrepancy in the details on this Certificate and as available on the website / Mobile App renders it invalid.

  2. The chus of checking the legitimacy is on the users of the certificate.

  3. In case of any discrepancy please inform the Competent Authority.

#### From Ward No.4, MC, Chandigarh

- I, Jannat Jahan UI Haq Naina wife of Sh.Haffiz Anwar UI Haq, aged about 41 years, resident of House No.2141, Sector 35-C, Chandigarh a candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm/ state on oath as under:
- 1.I am a candidate set up by INDIAN NATIONAL CONGRESS
- 2.Details of PAN and status of filing of Income Tax Return:

S. No.	Name	Permanent Account Number (PAN)	The financial year for which the last income tax return has been filed	Total Income shown in Income Tax return (in rupees)
1 .	Self	AIEPC3211B	2020-21	125630/-
2.	Spouse- Haffiz Anwar Ul Haq	ASWPS38655	2020-21	NIL
3.	Dependent 1	NIL	NIL	NIL
4.	Dependent 2	NIL	NIL	NIL
5.	Dependent 3	NIL	NIL	NIL

(3) The following case(s) is/ are pending against me in which cognizance has been taken by the court:-

	S.No.	Offence	Description
	a)	The details of cases where the court has taken cognizance, Sections of the Act and description of the offence for which cognizance taken;	Not applicable
	b)	Name of the court, case No. and date of order taking cognizance;	Not applicable
la	Kuma.	Details of Appeal(s)/ Application(s) for revision (if any) filed against the above order(s)	Not applicable
-	th 1/41		

4. Cases in which I have been convicted by a Court of Law (other than those referred to in Form A)

a)	The details of cases, Sections of the Act and description of the offence for which convicted;	
b)	Name of the Court(s), Case No. and date(s) of order(s);	Not applicable
c) ·	Punishment imposed	Not applicable

5. That I give herein below the details of the assets (moveable and immovable etc.) of myself, my spouse and all dependents:

### A. Details of moveable assets:

S. No	Description	Self	Spou- se	Depend- ent 1	Depend- ent 2	Depend- ent 3
i)	Cash in	180000	50000	NA	NA	NA
ii)	hand Details of Deposits in Bank Accounts (FDRs, Term Deposits and all other types of deposits including saving accounts) deposits with financial institutions, Non banking Financial Companies and cooperative societies and the amount in each such deposit	Rs.267 96/- in PNB, Rs.519 07/- in HDFC Bank, Rs.500 0/- in YES Bank, Rs.401 8843/- in AU Small Bank	Rs.950 9/- in PNB	NA	NA	NA
iii)	Details of investment in Bonds, Debentures / Shares and units in companies/mutual funds and others and the amount	NIL	NIL	NA	NA	NA
iv)	Details of investment in NSS, Postal Savings, Insurance Policies and investment in any Financial Instrument	LIC Policy No.166 405023 of Rs.20 lacs, ICICI Policy No.644 64952	NIL	NA	NA	NA

a see

		in post office of insurance company and the amount.	of Rs.1 crore				
	v)	Personal loans advance given to any person or entity including firm, company, Trust etc. and other receivables from debtors and the amount	Ltd. Rs.33.3 0 lacs to Mystic Faith Solutio ns Pvt.	NIL	NA	NA	NA
	vi)	Motor Vehicles/ Aircrafts/ Yachts/ Ships (detail of make, Registration No. etc year of purchase and amount)	Year 2017, purchs	Audi bearing No. CHS- 0786, Year 2011, purchs ed in Rs.40 lacs	NA	NA	NA
	vii)	Jewellery, bullion and valuable thing (give details of weight and	650 gms 29.60 Lacs Approx.	NIL	NA	NA	NA
10-11	viii)	Any other assets such as value of claims /interest	NIL	NIL	NA	NA	NA
	ix)	Gross Total Value	1.33 cr. Approx.	40.55 lacs approx	NA	NA	NA

## B. Details of immoveable assets:

S. No	Description	Self	Spous e	Depende nt 1	Depende nt 2	Depende nt 3
i)	Agricultural		NIL	NA	NA	NA

		land Location(s)	4 Bighas Ashai		
		Survey	Azam-pur, Hardoi		
		Number(s)			
		Area (Total measure- ment in acres)	4 bighas		
		Whether inherited property (yes or No)	No		
		Date of purchase in case of self acquired property.	19.7.17		
		Cost of land (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase.	Rs.5.06 lacs		
	Ž	Any investment on the land by way of development construction etc.	No		
Chewitigarn U. Regd No 1150.	1	Approxi- mate current market value	Rs.8.00 lacs		
Dog var					

ii)	Non- Agricultural land	1075 Sq.ft. & 1000 Sq. ft.	NIL	NA	NA	NA
	Location(s)	Amethiya Salempur, Distt Lucknow				
	Survey Number(s)					
	Area (Total measureme nt in acres)	1075 Sq.ft. & 1000 Sq.ft.				
	Whether inherited property (yes or No)	No				
	Date of purchase in case of self acquired property.	19.7.21 20.9.21				
	Cost of land (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase. Any investment on the land by way of development construction etc.	/- & Rs.6.50				
50/	Approxi- mate current market value	Rs.9 lacs& Rs.8 lacs				
iii)	Commercial Buildings: (including apart-	NIL	NIL	NA	NA	NA

Tareen Lal Kumar Chandibath U Regasting T1597

Joi ve

	me	nts)					
		cation(s)					
	Sui Nui	rvey mber(s)					
	Bui	ilt up ea (Total					
	me	asureme n sq.ft.)					
	The second secon	ether					
	pro	erited perty s or No)					
	Dar	te of					
	cas	se of self quired					
		perty by					
		velopmen					
	cor	nstruction					
	Co	st of perty (in					
	cas						
	at	the time					
	Any						
	on	estment the					
A	wa:	perty by					
8 2 ST	into	velopmen construct-					
OTAP OTAP	Dipn						
2 352	o ima						
	ma	rent rket					
Joe V.	val		The same of the sa				
2'	Bui	sidential Idings:	NIL	NIL	NA	NA	NA
	apa						
		nts)					
	Loc	cation(s)					

	Survey Number(s)					
	Area (Total measureme nt in sq.ft.)					
	Built up Area (Total measureme nt in Sq.ft.)					
	Whether inherited property (yes or No)	*				
	Date of purchase in case of self acquired property.					
	Cost of property (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase.					
OF	Any investment on the property by way of development construction etc.					
	Approxi- mate current market value					
(v)	Others (Such as interest in property)	NIL	NIL	NA	NÁ	NA
vi)	Total of current Market Value of (i) of (v) above	Rs.25 lacs approx	NIL	NA	NA	NA

Q

a

6. I give herein below the details of liabilities/ dues to Public Financial Institutions and Government:-

S. No.	Description	Self	Spo- use	Depen- dent 1	Dependent 2	Dependent 3
i)	Loans or dues to Bank/ Financial Institution(s) Name of Bank of FI Amount outstanding Nature of loan  Loan or dues to any individuals/ Entity other than mentioned in (i) above. Name(s) Amount outstanding Nature of loan Any other liability Grand Total of liabilities	NIL	NIL	NA NA	NA NA	NA NA
14	Government Dues: Dues to departments dealing with Government accommodation  Dues to departments dealing with supply of water  Dues to departments dealing with supply of electricity  Dues to departments dealing with supply of electricity	NIL	NIL	NA	NA	NA
	dealing with supply of telephones/ mobiles  Dues to departments					

Government transport (including aircrafts and helicopters)			
Income Tax Dues			
Wealth Tax Dues			
Municipal/ Property tax Dues			
Sales Tax Dues			
Any other dues			
Grand total of all Government dues			

- 7 Details of profession or occupation:
  - a) Self Business
  - b) Spouse Astrologer

. My Educational qualification is as under:-

Graduation (B.A.) from Panjab University, Chandigarh in the year 2001.

bstract of the details given in 1 to 8 above.

Name of the candidate : Jannat Jahan Ul Haq Naina

2.Full Postal Address: House NO.2141, Sector 35-C, Chandigarh

3.Number and name of the Constituency /Gram Sabha : Ward No.4, MCC, Chandigarh

- 4.Name of the Political party which set up the candidate
  Indian National Congress
- 5(a) Number of cases in which conviction order passed:

  Not applicable

\_ Joseph

# (b) Total number of pending cases where the court(s) have taken cognizance

#### Not applicable

6.	PAN of	Year for which last Income Tax Return filed		
	a)Candidate AIEP3211B	2020-21		
	b)Spouse : ASWPS3865R	2020-21		
	c)Dependents	NIL		

#### 7.Details of Assets and Liabilities in rupees

	S. No	Description	Self	Spous e	Dependen t 1	Dependen t 2	Dependen t 3
	A	Moveable Asset (Total value)	1.33 cr. Approx	40.55 lacs approx	NA	NA	NA
4 .6651	В.	Immovable Asset: i)Purchase price and Development cost of immovable property (Total value)  (ii)Approximat e current Market price of Asset	25 lacs approx	NIL	NA	NA	NA
Targem tal Kumer Check Sparm U	8.	Ciptal value) Liabilities Cipcovernment dues (Total)  ii)Loan from Bank, Financial Institutions and others (Total)	NIL	NIL	NA	NA	NA

#### 9. Highest educational qualification:

Graduation (B.A.) from Panjab University, Chandigarh in the year 2001.

#### VERIFICATION

I, the deponent above named, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed there from. I further declare that:

a)there is no case of conviction or pending case against me other than those mentioned in items 3 and 4 above.

b)I, my spouse, or my dependents do not have any asset or liability, other than those mentioned in items 5 and 6 above.

Verified at Chandigarh this the 3 x day of December, 2021.

DEPONENT

1 3 VEC 2021

The Contents of this Affidavil Occument has been executed to the deponent executant me/She has admirred the same to be correct

1015 PNO 95 DAVE 3/12/

0 3 DEC 2021

Attested as lo

NOTARY CHANNIGARE

the she has signed in my presence